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Coward, Timothy <tcoward@blm.gov>

Fwd: Crescent Dunes Bird Mortality

Wendy Seley <wseley@blm.gov> Mon, Oct 6, 2014 at 6:50 AM
To: Timothy Coward <tcoward@blm.gov>

FYI

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Rob Howe <Rob.Howe@solarreserve.com>
Date: October 5, 2014 at 1:57:07 PM PDT
To: "Seley, Wendy L (wseley@blm.gov)" <wseley@blm.gov>, "Tracy Kipke (tkipke@ndow.org)"
<tkipke@ndow.org>
Cc: "Josh.Vittori@Stantec.com" <Josh.Vittori@Stantec.com>, Josh Vittori <jvittori@jbrenv.com>,
Jeff Benoit <jeffrey.benoit@solarreserve.com>, "Adam Green" <Adam.Green@solarreserve.com>,
"John D. Boone" <boone@gbbo.org>, Brian Painter <Brian.Painter@solarreserve.com>, Vaughan
Johnson <Vaughan.Johnson@solarreserve.com>
Subject: Crescent Dunes Bird Mortality

Wendy/Tracy,

 

A bird mortality was discovered in the pond late last week.  I only heard about it late Friday.  We
believe it was a lesser grebe. 

 

We’re doing further analysis on the pond water but the cause of death is currently unknown.  We’ll
leave the carcass in situ. 

 

Please contact me if you have any further questions. 

 

Regards, Rob

 

Rob Howe

 

Project Director

SOLARRESERVE

7881 W. Charleston Blvd., Suite 230

Las Vegas, NV  89117
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